State of Idaho Contract Number SBP0O19200436
Amendment No. 5

Parties
Agency Contractor
Department of Administration Dooley Enterprises Inc.
650 W. State St. 1198 N Grove St.
Boise, ID 83702 Ste. A

Anaheim, CA 92806

Contract Summary

Contract Name: Practice Ammunition Current Contract Value: $2,494,646.00
Contract Description: Practice Ammunition for the State of | Estimated Lifetime Value: $2,985,000.00
Idaho Contract Usage Type: Open

Original Effective Date: 4/8/2019
Current Expiration Date: 4/7/2026

Agency Contacts
Contact Name Contact Type Contact Email
DOP Contract Administration Contract Administrator contractadmin@adm.idaho.gov

Contractor Contacts

Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email
Chris Dooley 714-630-6436 chris@dooleyenterprises.com
Recitals

1. The Parties entered into a Contract SBP019200436 for Practice Ammunition for the State of Idaho, effective
4/8/2019.

2. This Contract has been renewed previously 4 times with price changes each year.

3. With this Amendment No. 5, the Parties desire to renew the Contract for 1 year, update pricing, and incorporate
certifications required by Idaho Code, as further detailed below.

Agreement

Based on the above recitals, and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
Contract is amended as follows:

1. The Contract is renewed from April 8, 2025, to April 7, 2026.

2. The pricing for all line items is hereby removed and replaced with the pricing in Exhibit A — Updated, attached herein
below.




3. The following certifications are added to the Contract:

3.1

3.2

Boycott of Israel. Pursuant to Idaho Code section 67-2346 (effective July 1,2021), if payments under the Contract
exceed one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) and Contractor employs ten (10) or more persons, Contractor
certifies that it is not currently engaged in, and will not for the duration of the Contract engage in, a boycott of
goods or services from Israel or territories under its control. The terms in this section defined in Idaho Code
section 67-2346 shall have the meaning defined therein.

Boycott of Various Industries. Pursuant to Idaho Code section 67-2347A (effective July 1, 2024), if payments
under the Contract exceed one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) and Contractor employs ten (10) or more
persons, Contractor certifies that it is not currently engaged in, and will not for the duration of the Agreement
engage in, a boycott of any individual or company because the individual or company: (a) engages in or supports
the exploration, production, utilization, transportation, sale, or manufacture of fossil fuel-based energy, timber,
minerals, hydroelectric power, nuclear energy, or agriculture; or (b) engages in or supports the manufacture,
distribution, sale, or use of firearms. The terms in this section defined in Idaho Code section 67-2347A shall have
the meaning defined therein, including through reference to another section of Idaho Code.

4. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force
and effect.

5. This Amendment is effective upon the date of the last signature below. In no event will this Amendment be effective
until executed by the Department of Administration.

Department of Administration Dooley Enterprises, Inc.

Swvena 7%/4/1/ (/%/[%’“\

Signature: Signature:

Name: Sirena Holan Name: ™ omscke
Title: __Contract Administrator Title: Pre= Aot
Date:  2/21/2025 Date: 77/21\\ '/L<S/




EXnibit A - Updated

04/08/25-04/07/26 State of Idaho Fixed Term Pricing

Contract Number: SBP019200436

| dunley nmpl'ml. ine.
s HSTIIRUTOR

1198 N Grove St, Ste A, Anaheim, CA 92806-2136 ' .
Ph: (714) 630-6436 Fax: (714) 630-3910 WINCHESTER

A MMM ITION

ammo@dooleyenterprises.com

RDS/ PRICES

ITEM# PRODUCT # PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CS PER CASE l PER 1000
1 RA9124N 9mm Luger 124 Gr FM] NATO 500 $119.93 $239.86
1 USA9MM 9mm 124gr. Full Metal Jacket 500 $119.93 $239.86
2 USA9MM1 9mm 147gr. Full Metal Jacket - Flat Nose 500 $132.76 $265.52
3 USA40SW 40 S&W 165gr. Full Metal Jacket - Flat Nose 500 $141.72 $283.44
4 Q4238 40 S&W 180gr. Full Metal Jacket 500 $145.90 $291.80
6 Q4170 45 Auto 230gr. Full Metal Jacket 500 $162.76 $325.52
7 RA45B 45 Auto 230gr. Ranger Bonded JHP 500 $277.14 $554.28
8 USA223R1K 223 55gr. Full Metal Jacket 1000 $447.67 $447.67
8 W223K 223 55gr. Full Metal Jacket 1000 $447.67 $447.67
9 USA223R3 223 62gr. Full Metal Jacket 1000 $527.43 $527.43
9 W223FMJ62 223 62gr. Full Metal Jacket 1000 $527.43 $527.43
10 RA223R2Y 223 64gr Ranger Power-Point Knurl 1000 $586.42 $586.42
11 Q3131K 5.56mm 55gr. Full Metal Jacket 1000 $447.67 $447.67
11 WM193K 5.56MM M193 55 FM] WIN LC 20RD 1000 $447.67 $447.67
12 TRGT128 12 ga.23/4" 1 1/8 oz. #8 shot Super-Target™ 250 $89.70 $358.80
13 RA12RS15 12ga. 1oz. Slug, Low Recoil 250 $167.57 $670.28
14 RA12005 12ga. 9 Pellets 00 Buck, Low Recoil (5rds/bx) 250 $161.01 $644.04
14 RA1200 12ga. 9 Pellets 00 Buck, Low Recoil (25rds/bx) 250 $161.01 $644.04
15 RA308M 308 Win 168 gr. Match Boattail Hollow Point (BTHP) 200 $226.37 $1,131.85

Prices exclude Federal Excise and sales/use taxes Page 1 of 1 April 8, 2025 thru April 7, 2026



